

Z
SLP(C)No. 15910-15911 OF 2004
ITEM No.19

Court No. 8

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.15910-15911/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 11/05/2004 in LPA 141 AND 142 of 2000 of The HIGH COURT OF
M.P BENCH AT INDORE)

HARIYANA NAGAR GRAH NIRMAN SAHAKARI STY.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. And with prayer for interim relief.)
IA Nos. 3-4 and 5-6 (For Permission to file addl. Documents and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 20/08/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Neelima Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.
Status quo be maintained until further orders.

(J.S. Rawat)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master