

ö
SLP(C)No. 15910-15911 OF 2004
ITEM No.60

Court No. 9

SECTION IVA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.15910-15911/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 11/05/2004 in LPA 141/00
and 142/00 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

HARIYANA NAGAR GRAH NIRMAN SAHAKARI STY.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 09/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.
Nos. 1 and 2Ms. Musharraf Chowdhary,Adv.
In both appeals.

For Respondent No.3 Mr. K.V. Mohan,Adv.
In SLP 15910/04
& Res.No.11 in
SLP 15911/04

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. K.V. Mohan, learned counsel states that he has

instructions to appear for respondent Nos.3 in SLP(C) 15910/04

and respondent No.11 in SLP(C) 15911/04 and prays for four

weeks' time for filing counter affidavit. Prayer is accepted.

List thereafter.

(Neena Verma) (Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master

Court Master