

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 59-60 OF 2006

HARIYANA NAGAR GRAH NIRMAN SAHAKARI STY.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 27/09/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Neelima Tripathi, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv. for
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

Mr. K.V.Mohan ,Adv

Rr-Ex-Parte ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, learned senior counsel for the appellant submits that an additional affidavit has been filed on behalf of State of Madhya Pradesh only recently and some time would be required by the advocate on record of the appellant to seek instructions from the appellant in this regard.

Let these appeals come up for consideration after four weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Renu Diwan)
Court Master Court Master