

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 59-60 OF 2006

HARIYANA NAGAR GRAH NIRMAN SAHAKARI STY. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 12/01/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Neelima Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. Sheetal Srivastava, Adv. for
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv. for
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv. for
Mr. K.V.Mohan ,Adv

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Ms. Chirsti Jain, Adv.
Ms. Rachitta P. Rai, Adv. for
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

Rr-Ex-Parte

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Civil Appeals are dismissed in terms of signed order.

I.A. intervention is rejected.

(Pardeep Kumar)

(Renu Diwan)

Court Master

Court Master

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 59-60 OF 2006

HARIYANA NAGAR GRAH NIRMAN SAHAKART STY. ... APPELLANT(s)

Versus

STATE OF M.P. AND OTHERS . RESPONDENT(s)

O R D E R

Heard Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, learned senior counsel for the appellant.

Civil Appeals are dismissed.

Obviously, dismissal of the appeals shall not come in the way of the appellant in approaching the State Government for some amicable settlement or disposal of land in accordance with law.

I.A. No. of 2011 - application for intervention is rejected.

.....J.
(R.M. LODHA)

(H.L. GOKHALE)

.....J.

NEW DELHI
JANUARY 12, 2012.