

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. /2015 in Civil Appeal No(s).59-60/2006

HARIYANA NAGAR GRAH NIRMAN SAHAKARI STY.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 14/12/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Varun C., Adv.
Mr. Anilendra Pandey, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. V. Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Bhati, Adv.

Rr-ex-parte

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Interlocutory Application is dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the signed order.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed Order is placed on the file)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vishal Anand
Date: 2015.12.15
17:02:43 EASST
Reason:

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. /2015 in Civil Appeal No(s).59-60/2006

HARIYANA NAGAR GRAH NIRMAN SAHAKARI STY.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant seeks permission to withdraw the Interlocutory Application.

The Interlocutory Application is dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J
(PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE)

.....J
(R.K. AGRAWAL)

NEW DELHI;
14TH DECEMBER, 2015.